Eisenhower State Office Building
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% **

State Share 24**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73% **

Casino Share 71%**

November November Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2025 2024 2026 2025

3,259,468.66 3,673,977.87 16,362,025.17 17,566,399.03
370,642.00 356,559.26 2,062,191.75 1,886,181.05
186.51 68.85 3,501.73 3,332.71
3,630,297.17 4,030,605.98 18,427,718.65 19,455,912.79
- 886,733.32 - 4,280,300.81
871,271.32 - 4,422,652.48 -
108,908.92 120,918.18 552,831.56 583,677.38
72,605.94 80,612.12 368,554.37 389,118.26
- 2,942,342.37 - 14,202,816.34
2,577,510.99 - 13,083,680.24 -

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

**Dec 15th, 2024, state share percentage increased to 24% from 22%; Casino Share percentage decreased to 71%

from 73%

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800

Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov

krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

November
2025

12,434,011.67

2,145,477.45

97.75

November
2024

11,369,616.24

2,294,047.65

90.49

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2026

60,817,652.33

9,826,137.10

8,036.38

Fiscal YTD
2025

55,570,273.29

10,725,361.75

10,772.95

14,579,586.87

13,663,754.38

70,651,825.81

66,306,407.99

3,207,509.11

437,387.61

291,591.74

10,643,098.42

3,006,025.96

409,912.63

273,275.09

9,974,540.70

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

15,543,401.68

2,119,554.77

1,413,036.52

51,575,832.84

14,587,409.76

1,989,192.24

1,326,128.16

48,403,677.83
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

November
2025

13,230,815.01

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

November
2024

12,658,694.06

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Fiscal YTD
2026

65,644,806.54

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2025

61,402,399.15

1,378,702.00 1,578,380.25 7,309,054.01 7,229,414.98
72.06 49.60 2,830.42 7187.44
14,609,589.07 14,237,123.91 72,956,690.97 68,639,001.57

3,214,109.60

438,287.67

292,191.78

10,665,000.02

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

3,132,167.26

427,113.72

284,742.48

10,393,100.45

16,050,472.01

2,188,700.73

1,459,133.82

53,258,384.41

15,100,580.35

2,059,170.05

1,372,780.03

50,106,471.15
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785)296-0900

krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

November November Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2025 2024 2026 2025

3,222,825.52 3,076,987.20 15,504,492.68 14,977,864.39
194,348.00 251,921.00 1,231,313.00 1,269,613.50
58.00 25.00 975.54 670.53
3,417,231.52 3,328,933.20 16,736,781.22 16,248,148.42
751,790.93 732,365.30 3,682,091.87 3,574,592.65
102,516.95 99,868.00 502,103.44 487,444.45
68,344.63 66,578.66 334,735.62 324,962.97
2,494,579.01 2,430,121.24 12,217,850.29 11,861,148.35

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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