

## BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	November 2025	November 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	3,259,468.66	3,673,977.87	16,362,025.17	17,566,399.03
Table games	370,642.00	356,559.26	2,062,191.75	1,886,181.05
Other #	186.51	68.85	3,501.73	3,332.71
<b>Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue</b>	<b>3,630,297.17</b>	<b>4,030,605.98</b>	<b>18,427,718.65</b>	<b>19,455,912.79</b>
State Share 22% **	-	886,733.32	-	4,280,300.81
State Share 24**	871,271.32	-	4,422,652.48	-
Local Share 3%	108,908.92	120,918.18	552,831.56	583,677.38
Problem Gambling Share 2%	72,605.94	80,612.12	368,554.37	389,118.26
Casino Share 73% **	-	2,942,342.37	-	14,202,816.34
Casino Share 71%**	2,577,510.99	-	13,083,680.24	-

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**\*\*Dec 15th, 2024, state share percentage increased to 24% from 22%; Casino Share percentage decreased to 71% from 73%**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**

## KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	November 2025	November 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	12,434,011.67	11,369,616.24	60,817,652.33	55,570,273.29
Table games	2,145,477.45	2,294,047.65	9,826,137.10	10,725,361.75
Other #	97.75	90.49	8,036.38	10,772.95
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>14,579,586.87</u>	<u>13,663,754.38</u>	<u>70,651,825.81</u>	<u>66,306,407.99</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	3,207,509.11	3,006,025.96	15,543,401.68	14,587,409.76
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	437,387.61	409,912.63	2,119,554.77	1,989,192.24
Problem Gambling Share 2%	291,591.74	273,275.09	1,413,036.52	1,326,128.16
Casino Share 73%	10,643,098.42	9,974,540.70	51,575,832.84	48,403,677.83

\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

## HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	November 2025	November 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	13,230,815.01	12,658,694.06	65,644,806.54	61,402,399.15
Table games	1,378,702.00	1,578,380.25	7,309,054.01	7,229,414.98
Other #	<u>72.06</u>	<u>49.60</u>	<u>2,830.42</u>	<u>7187.44</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>14,609,589.07</u>	<u>14,237,123.91</u>	<u>72,956,690.97</u>	<u>68,639,001.57</u>
State Share 22%	3,214,109.60	3,132,167.26	16,050,472.01	15,100,580.35
Local Share 3%	438,287.67	427,113.72	2,188,700.73	2,059,170.05
Problem Gambling Share 2%	292,191.78	284,742.48	1,459,133.82	1,372,780.03
Casino Share 73%	10,665,000.02	10,393,100.45	53,258,384.41	50,106,471.15

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

## KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	November 2025	November 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	3,222,825.52	3,076,987.20	15,504,492.68	14,977,864.39
Table games	194,348.00	251,921.00	1,231,313.00	1,269,613.50
Other #	58.00	25.00	975.54	670.53
<b>Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue</b>	<b>3,417,231.52</b>	<b>3,328,933.20</b>	<b>16,736,781.22</b>	<b>16,248,148.42</b>
State Share 22%	751,790.93	732,365.30	3,682,091.87	3,574,592.65
Local Share 3%	102,516.95	99,868.00	502,103.44	487,444.45
Problem Gambling Share 2%	68,344.63	66,578.66	334,735.62	324,962.97
Casino Share 73%	2,494,579.01	2,430,121.24	12,217,850.29	11,861,148.35

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**